

\212

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 190 OF 2000

ITEM No.22

Court No. 7

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Cr1.) No. 190/2000

ARUN KUMAR BHASKAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL AND ANOTHER

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and exemption from filing O.T.directions)

Date : 28/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.Jana Kalyan Das,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

for R-1

Ms.Rachana Srivastava,Adv.,
Mr.Mahesh C. Kaushiwa,Adv.

Mr.M.P.S. Tomar,Adv.,,
Ms.Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

At the request of the learned counsel for respondent
NO.1 adjourned for six weeks for seeking instructions.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master