

Ê

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 190 OF 2000  
ITEM No.25

Court No. 6

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Cr1.) No. 190/2000

ARUN KUMAR BHASKAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL AND ANOTHER

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay and exemption from filing O.T.  
and directions )

Date : 05/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.  
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R  
.SP2

The transfer petition is disposed of in terms of the  
signed order.

.SP1

(A.S. Bisht)  
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) No. 190 OF 2000@@  
EE

ARUN KUMAR BHASKAR & ORS. Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL AND ANOTHER Respondent

O R D E R@@  
EEEEEEEEEE

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R  
.SP2

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 states that at present the amount in question is invested in Fixed Deposit in the State Bank of India at Saharanpur and the same would be transferred in the name of two minors, within 15 days from today.

In this view of the matter this petition would not survive and hence stands disposed of.

.SP1

.....J.  
( M.B. SHAH )@@  
BBBBBBBBBBBBBB

.....J.  
( D.M. DHARMADHIKARI )@@  
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

New Delhi;

August 05, 2002.